
Brown (6-17, 3-5 Ivy) -vs- Cornell (4-17, 3-5 Ivy)
4/8/2023 at Ithaca, N.Y. (Hoy Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Santhosh Gottam (1-3)
Loss: Keller (1-4)
Save: Jack Seppings (2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Stephen Zawisky First: Darin Tyson Third Base: Keith Segedy 
Start: 3:26 pm   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 189   Weather: 49, sunny
Game notes:
- Gottam,Santh faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Brown 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0
Cornell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0

Brown 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Derian Morphew cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mika Petersen dh 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
DJ Dillehay ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Jacob Burley c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nathan Brasher rf 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Ryan Marra 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jared Johnson lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Reece Rappoli 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mark Henshon 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Santhosh Gottam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Seppings p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 6 1 1 9 5

2B: Mika Petersen (1)
SH: Derian Morphew (1)
PO: Mika Petersen (1)

Cornell 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quinlan c 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Musser lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Jensen 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Waugh dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Kaplan rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Hollerbach 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Ross 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Russell 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Diaz ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Porter ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Davis cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Keller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mayfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 0 8 0 0 11 7

SB: Jensen (1); Davis (1)

Brown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Santhosh Gottam (W, 1-3) 7.0 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 28 28 4 8 103
Jack Seppings (S, 2) 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 22
Totals 8 0 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 34 34 5 10 125

Cornell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Keller (L, 1-4) 7.0 5 1 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 24 26 9 4 109
Mayfield 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 16
Totals 6 1 1 1 9 0 0 0 0 31 33 10 7 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Brown - Top of 1st BRO COR
Morphew,Deri lined out to lf (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Petersen,Mik walked (3-2 KSFBBBB). 0 0
Petersen,Mik out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 0
Dillehay,DJ struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 0

Cornell - Bottom of 1st BRO COR
Quinlan singled to third base (2-2 KFBFB). 0 0
Musser grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Quinlan out on the play. 0 0
Jensen singled up the middle (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Jensen stole second. 0 0
Waugh struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 0

Brown - Top of 2nd BRO COR
Burley,Jacob flied out to lf (2-2 FBBFF). 0 0
Brasher,Nath flied out to rf to right center (1-2 SBS). 0 0
Marra,Ryan flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Cornell - Bottom of 2nd BRO COR
Kaplan struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFS). 0 0
Hollerbach grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Ross struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 0 0

Brown - Top of 3rd BRO COR
Johnson,Jare grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Rappoli,Reec struck out looking (1-2 KSFFBK). 0 0
Henshon,Mark singled to center field (3-2 BKFBB). 0 0
Morphew,Deri struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0

Cornell - Bottom of 3rd BRO COR
Porter out at first p to 2b to 1b (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
Davis singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Davis stole second. 0 0
Quinlan flied out to lf to left center (1-1 BF); Davis advanced to third. 0 0
Musser grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Brown - Top of 4th BRO COR
Petersen,Mik singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 BF). 0 0
Dillehay,DJ singled to left center (0-2 FK); Petersen,Mik advanced to second. 0 0
Burley,Jacob singled to right field (1-0 B); Dillehay,DJ advanced to second; Petersen,Mik advanced to third. 0 0
Brasher,Nath reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (1-1 BS); Burley,Jacob out at second 2b to
ss; Dillehay,DJ advanced to third; Petersen,Mik scored. 1 0
Marra,Ryan popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Johnson,Jare struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 1 0

Cornell - Bottom of 4th BRO COR
Jensen grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 0
Waugh flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 0
Kaplan singled through the right side (0-0). 1 0
Hollerbach singled to right center (1-2 FFB); Kaplan advanced to third. 1 0



Ross reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 S); Hollerbach out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Brown - Top of 5th BRO COR
Rappoli,Reec flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 1 0
Henshon,Mark singled to right field (1-2 BKF). 1 0
Morphew,Deri grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Henshon,Mark advanced to second. 1 0
Petersen,Mik grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 1 0

Cornell - Bottom of 5th BRO COR
Porter grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Davis struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 1 0
Quinlan singled through the left side (0-0). 1 0
Musser struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0

Brown - Top of 6th BRO COR
Dillehay,DJ flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 0
Burley,Jacob flied out to rf (2-1 BBS). 1 0
Brasher,Nath flied out to rf (3-1 BFBB). 1 0

Cornell - Bottom of 6th BRO COR
Jensen struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 1 0
Waugh singled to shortstop (1-2 BKKF). 1 0
Kaplan flied out to rf (0-2 SF). 1 0
Hollerbach flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B). 1 0

Brown - Top of 7th BRO COR
Marra,Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 1 0
Johnson,Jare struck out looking (3-2 BKFFBFFFBFFK). 1 0
Rappoli,Reec struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 1 0

Cornell - Bottom of 7th BRO COR
Ross grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 1 0
Porter struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Davis struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 1 0

Brown - Top of 8th BRO COR
Mayfield to p for Keller. 1 0
Henshon,Mark grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Morphew,Deri grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 0
Petersen,Mik doubled down the lf line (0-0). 1 0
Dillehay,DJ grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 0

Cornell - Bottom of 8th BRO COR
Quinlan singled through the right side (3-2 FKBFBBFF). 1 0
Seppings,Jac to p for Gottam,Santh. 1 0
Quinlan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Musser struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 1 0
Jensen struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 0
Waugh struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Brown - Top of 9th BRO COR
Russell to 1b for Ross. 1 0
Burley,Jacob fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0
Brasher,Nath struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 0
Marra,Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 1 0

Cornell - Bottom of 9th BRO COR
Kaplan grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Hollerbach flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 1 0
Diaz pinch hit for Russell. 1 0
Diaz grounded out to p (2-2 KKBB). 1 0


